The cost of labour and materials is included in the annual charge, provided the 
damage is not caused by “Other than Fair Wear and Tear”. CSL will use their best endeavours to clear 
any fault as quickly as possible.  

3.4 Price 

The annual price for providing the maintenance contract described in this proposal is: 

£10,197.60per annum 
(Ten thousand, one hundred and ninety seven pounds and sixty pence) 

Please note the price quoted is exclusive of VAT, which will be charged at the applicable rate at the 
time of invoice. This also incorporates the additional TV’s installed and the support of Techex who will 
be responsible for any software updates to the Switches and the Set Top Boxes.